Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	Patent and Trademark Office -2000
To the Honorable Commissioner of	hed original documents or copy thereof.
10126	
1. Name of conveying party(ies David W. Wilson Ronald Morris Peter M. Newton Gregory D. Paul Thomas J. Gammon John Michael Parke Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: Westinghouse Electric Co. LLC Street Address: Law Department - IPS P.O. Box 355 Pittsburgh, PA 15230-0355 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 3/22/00; 4/17/00; 3/22/00; 3/30/00; 4/10/00; 4/10/00	09/568434
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Filing Date:
If this document is being filed together with a new appli 3/22/00; 4/17/00; 3/22/00; 3/30/00; 4/10/00; 4/10/00	-
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia Leshnock Internal Address: Westinghouse Electric Co. Law Department - IPS Energy Center - Room 205E Street Address: 4350 Northern Pike Monroeville, PA 15146-2866	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
4 2000 ASCOTT 00000261 500947 09568434	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
581 40.00 CH	Enclosed / X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0947 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Idamic of Forest and	ping information is true and correct al document CLO Destruct Date Inver sheet, attachments, and document: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 010807 FRAME: 0058

ASSIGNMENT

with existing Employee Intellectual accordance Agreement(s) and/or other undertakings, entered into for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, David W. Wilson of 10723 W. Court, Pasco, WA 99301; Ronald Morris of 184 Pheasant Way, Fountain Inn, SC 29644; Peter M. Newton of 1964 Birch Ave., Richland, WA 99352; Gregory D. Paul of 601 S. Taft St., Kennewick, WA 99336; Thomas J. Gammon of 1001 Perkins Ave., Richland, WA 99352 and John Michael Parke of 2918 South Jean St., Kennewick, WA 99337 hereby sell and assign to WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 4350 Northern Pike, Monroeville, Pennsylvania 15146-2866, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in DECONTAMINATION METHOD invented by me and the application for United States patent therefor, executed on the continuations thereof, including the subjects-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said Company, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day of March , 2000. David W. Wilson IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 17# day of APRIL , 2000. Sould Mar.

> PATENT REEL: 010807 FRAME: 0059

Page 2
Title: DECONTAMINATION METHOD

RECORDED: 05/10/2000

day	of	in <i>Mac</i>	testimony whereo	F, I	have	Ph	ma	len L	and	seal	this	<u>22</u> ″'
day	of	in <i>Ma</i> ch	TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I	have			ny hand		seal	this	<u>30 24</u>
day	of	Apr:1	TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I	have	hereunto	set m			seal	this	10th
day	of	April	TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I	have	Jahr.	M.	ny hand		seal	this	10 m

PATENT REEL: 010807 FRAME: 0060